## HIMACHAL PRADESH JAL SHAKTI VIBHAG SHORT NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Tel. 01783-264437 iphnerwa@qmail.com

Sealed item rate tender on form No.6&8 are called by the Executive Engineer Jal Shakti Division Nerwa for the following works from approved and eligible contractors enlisted with Jal Shakti Vibhag so as to reach in this office on or before 17-03-2023 up to 11.00 AM and will be opened on the same day at 11.30 AM in the presence of intending contractors or their authorized representatives if any. The tender forms can be had from this office against cash payment (Non-refundable) on any working day up to 16-03-2023 till 03.00 PM. and tender form will be issued till 16-03-2023 upto 5.00 PM, The form can also be downloaded from Departmental web site www.hpiph.org. Opening of tenders shall be considered as next working day if any holiday on above specified date.

The earnest money in the shape of FDR in any of the Nationalized Bank duly pledged in favour of Executive Engineer Jal Shakti Division Nerwa must be accompanied with each tender. Conditional tenders and the tenders received without earnest money will summarily be rejected. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject the tenders without assigning any reason. The contractors are advised to see site and read the conditions carefully before tendering. The offer of the tender shall be kept open for 120 days. Rate be quoted both in words and figures.

Sr N	Name of work	E/Cost (in Rs)	E/ Money .(in Rs)	Time	Cost
Ο.			.(		form
1	R/M of Divisional cum Sub divisional building under Division Nerwa Tehsil Nerwa Distt Shimla H.P. (Site development & CV/O ordindary Pakka path for residential building of IPH colony)	493929/-	9879/-	Two months	250/-

## TERMS AND CONDITIONS`

- 1 The contractor should submit documents with application i.e. Registration with HPJal Shakti Vibhag and latest renewal, cost of tender form, Earnest Money in shape of FDR, PAN Number & GST No.
- 2 The tender form will be issued only to those contractors who will submit the proof the required documents
- 3 The tender received without above documents will be rejected.
- 4 The income tax, GST and L/cess shall be deducted according to instruction issued by Govt. time to time.
- 5 Telegraphic / conditional tenders shall not be accepted.

Sd/-Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Division Nerwa Dated:- 10-03-2023

## NO. JSV-ND-CB-Tender/NIT/2022-23/- 16028-78 Copy forwarded to the following for information:-

- 1 The Engineer-in Chief, Jal Shakti Department, Tutikandi Shimla-05.
- 2 The Chief Engineer, (SZ), Jal shakti Department, Tutikandi Shimla-05
- 3 The Superintending Engineer Jal Shakti Circle Kasumpti Shimla 171009
- 4 All the Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Department.
- 5 All The Assistant engineer working under this Division.
- 6 NOTICE BOARD of this Office.

Sd/-Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Division Nerwa